

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO

: PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SREENIVASA REDDY
CRIMINAL REVISION CASE NO: 735 OF 2022



Between:

Dr. Banka Ravi Kumar, S/o John Simon, age 40 years, Occ. Civil Assistant Surgeon, District Hospital, Eluru, R/o KVR Street, Srinivasapuram, Jangareddygudem.

Petitioner/A4

AND

1. Khader Mohammed Gulam Kathunuissha Begum, D/o late Khadar Mohammed Gulam, age 26 years, R/o Bavarisettivari Veedhi, Jangareddygudem.

Respondent/Petitioner/Defacto-Complainant

2. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep. by its Public Prosecutor, High Court of A.P., Amaravathi.

Respondent/State

Revision filed under Section 397 and 401 of Cr.P.C., praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in the Criminal Revision Case, the High Court may be pleased to call for the records relating to the orders dated 13-05-2022 CrI.M.P.No.312 of 2022 in Crime No.16 of 2022 (PRC.No.18 of 2022), on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial First Class Magistrate, Eluru and set aside the same.

IA NO: 1 OF 2022

Petition under Section 397(1) of Cr.P.C praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the order dated 13-05-2022 CrI.M.P.No.312 of 2022 in Crime No.16 of 2022 (PRC.No.18 of 2022), on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial First Class Magistrate, Eluru, pending disposal of CRLRC No.735 of 2022, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof, the earlier orders of the High Court dt. 24.8.2022 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri POLISETTY RADHA RAKSHANA, Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following:

ORDER

“ Post the matter after six (6) weeks.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended for a period of eight (08) weeks. “

Sd/- K. KASIRAO ACHARI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial First Class Magistrate, Eluru
2. One CC to Sri Polisetty Radha Krishna, Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor, High Court of Andhra Pradesh. [OUT]
4. One spare copy

NBR

HIGH COURT

SRKJ

DATED:29/09/2022

POST THE MATTER AFTER SIX(6) WEEKS.

CRLRC.No.735 of 2022

INTERIM ORDER GRANTED EARLIER IS EXTENDED

31 OCT 2022