

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.No.735 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
02.	16.06.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Sri P. Mohan Rao, learned Counsel is appointed as Mediator in this case inasmuch as there a elements of settlement of the dispute since the alleged offences are compoundable in nature. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. The Petitioner and the Respondent No.1 shall appear before the Mediator for amicable settlement of the issue. List on 07.07.2026. Until then the interim order granted earlier is extended. The Petitioner shall file a copy of the protest petition submitted by Respondent No.1, along with the sworn statement of Respondent No.1 recorded before the learned Magistrate. Respondent No.2 shall submit the statement of	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		Respondent No.1 recorded under Section 161 of the Cr.P.C. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> KMS	